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Degree Candidates
Juris Master  
Juan Altirriba 
Ramona Bennett**
Christopher Blackburn 
Shermaine Blake-Maccow 
Morgan Cassidy 
TeMaya Moneska Eatmon
Larisa Epshteyn*
William Fisher II 
Tyler Everett Freeman 
Sean Go**

Mark A. Hinds**
Tamara Johnson-Shealey 
Shuya Kyu 
Ayinde Luqman 
Megha Madan 
Marquisha L. Maiden 
Tarrance Lyshawn
     Malone**
Natasha Monts Mann 
Saru Mirisau**

Constance Bridoux Nagle 
Madeline Newsom 
Michelle Nichols 
Rosemond Nketiah 
Chad James Peck 
Judy Phillip 
Claude Pierre-Jerome 
Roger Richardson 
Dominique Rodriguez 
Fern Wendi Schanback 

Renee Nolita Shaw 
Cathea Simelton-Treminio 
Jennifer L. Stenjem*
Teara Strickland 
Stone Washington 
Mia Terese Willhite**
Myoshia Williams

Master of Laws
Omobolaji Adeleye 
Sahadia Auguste 
Michael Babalola 
Xiu Cao**
Leo Chen**
Mimi Ead**
Diantha Ellis 
Ahmed Hammad**
Candace Holmes 
Liudong Huang**
Yizheng Huang 
Rong Jiang**
Xuan Jin**

Vandyke Kotoroka-
Yiadom**
Weihua Li**
Yipu Li 
You Li**
Jenny Lindsay**
Tianyu Mao**
Erika Martinez 
Christopher S. McIlveen 
Anne Nguyen 
     Duy Hong 
Ayotokunbo Oguine 
Kirgiz Can Oztek 

Jihong Pan**
Xiawei Pan 
Xueyang Qi 
Nathaniel Romano 
Feyi Shadiya 
Yingying Shan**
Yue Shan**
Na Shi 
Jenevieve Sun 
Xiaoling Tan**
Ruolan Tang 
Tian Tian**
Iris Tong 

Heming Wang 
Jane Wang**
Li Wang**
Qiuzhu Yang 
Xinlu Yu 
Min Zhang**
Shuyu Zhang 
Xiaobei Zhang**
Catherine Zhu 

Doctor of Law and Master of Arts

Doctor of Law and Master of Business Administration
Christine Jean Joh** Madeleine Patton** 

    * Graduated in August 2019
  ** Graduated in December 2019

Mikayla Paolini**•
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Doctor of Law and Certificate in Transactional Law and Skills 

Yeong Min Ahn
Luke Anderson••
Michael Ard-Kelly
Sarah Banda
Agustina Buedo•
Baoyi Cai•
Alexander Capelli•• 
Jordan M. Cohen•
Marcus Coleman
Alexander Davis•
Jack Dougherty
Connor Edwards 
Kevin Fitzgerald
Michael Robert Francisco

Corey Gagnon•
James Gates
Jacob Goldsmith
Rachel Guo
Kyung Jae Han 
Sam Holder• 
Jennifer Huber•
Emil Kranz
Alexandra Landgraf•
Wanjia Li
Matthew Lindgren
Robin Liu••
Yuwei Liu
Michael Londeck•

Ling Lu•
Daniel Mack
Austin McCarthy•
George Mixon•
Sarah E. Moy•
Shiyu (Mia) Ni•
Philip Ordonez•
Austin Paalz••
Seongbae Park
Paige Parker
John Parker Jr.•
Madeleine Patton**
Jess Pekins•
Mehreen Ripoll

Rahim Sean Andre Ripoll
Reid Scales
Yilun Shen**•
Natalia Souza•
Bryan Tehrani
Lauren Timlin•
Emil Tomosunas
Connor Townsend
Ella Vacca•
Kenda Williams
Jonathan Youseph•
Wing Chak Yung

Doctor of Law and TI:GER™ Program Certificate in Intellectual Property

Michael Anderson
Neemesh Chheda 
Jordan M. Cohen•
Devin Gregory•
Amanda Guarisco•

Sara Joann Pullen Guercio•
Danielle Hernandez
Jennifer Huber•
Jesse Lake•
Jake McDonough••

Cory Mull••
Sealtiel Ortega-Rodriguez•
Eric Pettis•
David Rutz••
Aaron Savit•

Adithya Sharma•
Eva Tang•

Degree Candidates

     ** Graduated in December 2019      • Honors      •• High Honors

Juris Master and Master of Business Administration
Tyler Everett Freeman Sean Go** 
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Degree Candidates

Doctor of Law
Imaya Adris 
Yeong Min Ahn 
Jeffrey Alderette 
Juan Pablo Alforja     
     Castiella• 
Blaine Allen Jr. 
Luke Anderson•• 
Michael Anderson 
Carlos Andino III 
Michael Ard-Kelly 
Zoe Aron•• 
Eric Arpert II• 
Richard Awopetu•
Natalie Belle Baber••
Sarah Banda 
Kinsey Basford 
Jennie Bass 
Daniel Baum 
Zachary Beck**
Stephanie Belenkov• 
Fernanda Benavides 
Timothy Bennett
Ariana Benton 
Carolyn Bergkvist• 
Lisa Bero 
Ingrid Bilowich 
Rashmi Borah• 
Alex Borovsky• 
Tawny Brar• 
George Brewster• 
Miriam Broussard 
Daysha Brown 
Mary Bryan• 
Agustina Buedo• 
D. Eric Burdette• 
Maliena Burns
Baoyi Cai• 
Patrick Calvo• 
Katherine Cantolina• 
Alexander Capelli•• 
William Carlucci• 
Bethany Carroll• 
Blair Casebere 
Alex Cerda• 
Anthony Check 
Ted Chen 
Prathyusha Chenji**•
Neemesh Chheda 

Rebecca Ciupak 
Ashley Cleaves 
Jordan M. Cohen• 
Chloë Coleman 
Marcus Coleman 
Aaron Roberts Conley 
Jenna Christine Corcoran
Jessica Cousett 
Courtney Covert 
Emma Cramer• 
Kyle Cummings•• 
Alexander Davis• 
Ian Davis•• 
Jack Dougherty 
Andrew Lane Dubin• 
Connor Edwards 
Xiang Fan 
Evelyn Field 
Kevin Fitzgerald 
Clinton Ford 
Jordan Fox 
Dakota Fraley 
Michael Robert Francisco 
Matthew Freifeld• 
Yang Fu• 
Mikah Denise Fuller**
Isaac Ethan Furman• 
Claire Fyvolent• 
Corey Gagnon• 
James Gates 
Catherine Gatonye 
Maria Gerasikova 
Andrew Ross Gibson 
Claire Gildard**
Nathan Gillespie• 
Matt Giordano• 
Christopher Gleason•• 
Jacob Goldsmith 
Grace Goodheart• 
Angela M. Grate• 
Delsa Green 
Devin Gregory• 
Amanda Guarisco•
Darara Gubo 
Sara Joann Pullen 
     Guercio• 
Rachel Guo 
Keaston Hall•• 

James Hamraie 
Kyung Jae Han 
Haley Hancock 
Yunhui He• 
Danielle Hernandez 
Stephanie Hernandez 
Alan Hinderleider 
Ata Hindi 
Sam Holder• 
Lucy Hong•• 
Tayler Houston• 
Jennifer Huber• 
Jenn Hyman• 
Timothy Igo• 
Jacob Isenberg• 
Taneilia Jackson 
Luke Jacobs 
Amy Augusta Jicha• 
Ayesha Jihad•
Christine Jean Joh**
Frederick Johnson•• 
Jake Jones• 
Lawton Jordan 
J. Jurow• 
Sama Emmatullah 
     Kahook• 
Justin Kanoff• 
Marko Karadzic 
Sophia Efrosini Karnegis• 
Madelynn Kay ••
Bisrat Kebede**
Anna Leigh Keith•• 
Ryan Foley Kelly 
Paul Kim•• 
David Knox 
Tate Kommer 
Viktoriia Korynevych 
Paige Kovalchik 
Emil Kranz 
Hannah Krasny• 
Nicole Kuprovska• 
Richard Kwak**
Jesse Lake• 
Brian Landau•• 
Alexandra Landgraf• 
Jon Parker Leckerling•• 
David Lee 
Jamie Lee• 

Jongbin Lee 
Josh Lee• 
Joseph Lenoff• 
Sarah Li• 
Wanjia Li 
Peiyuan Lin• 
Matthew Lindgren 
Logan Lineberry• 
Mario Liranzo**
Riley Liu 
Robin Liu•• 
Yuwei Liu 
Pranav Lokin• 
Michael Londeck• 
Cody Michael Long• 
Ellen Lu 
Ling Lu• 
Daniel Mack 
Andrew Mahoney• 
Ashlie Major 
Maria-Jose Malaver-Reyes• 
Troy Mattila•• 
Austin McCarthy• 
Jake McDonough•• 
Liz McKee 
Ryan McMullan• 
Jack McNeill III•• 
Jack Melnick 
Andrew Menefee• 
Megan Fenton Merrill 
Jeff Merritt• 
Samuel Miller• 
Marguerite St. Amand Mills 
Amneh Minkara• 
George Mixon• 
Enuamaka Mkparu 
Brooke Moschetto• 
Samin Mossavi•• 
Sarah E. Moy• 
Andrew Mueller• 
Cory Mull•• 
Deidre-Ann Murray 
Andres Neira Solano• 
Shiyu (Mia) Ni• 
Jordan Marie Nittinger 
Amanda Nowak•
Michael Aaron Nozick• 
Elijah O'Kelley Sr.•• 

     ** Graduated in December 2019     • Honors      •• High Honors
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Degree Candidates

Doctor of Law
Pauline Onkware 
Philip Ordonez• 
Sealtiel Ortega-Rodriguez• 
Austin Paalz•• 
Zack Panter•
Mikayla Paolini**•
Danielle Park 
Ryan Park 
Seongbae Park 
Paige Parker 
John Parker Jr. • 
Parav Patel 
Juan Patino Bravo 
Shannon Patrick•• 
Madeleine Patton**
Ariana Peden 
Jess Pekins• 
Rachel Peltzer•• 
Joshua Pender• 
Brooke Pettibon• 
Eric Pettis• 
Serge Petukh 
Christopher Pinckney 
Jessica Pinon 

James Tyler Pitman 
Abhishek Ramaswami 
Anthony Rao 
Mehreen Ripoll 
Rahim Sean Andre Ripoll 
Anthony Rivera• 
Danielle Robbins 
David Rutz•• 
Brandon Salky• 
Emerson Sanders**
Parisa Sarfarazi 
Aaron Savit• 
Reid Scales 
Michael Scariano• 
Erin Schapiro• 
Jenna Scott 
Krishna Shah• 
Leigh Shapiro•• 
Adithya Sharma• 
Yilun Shen**•
James Yongwoo Shin 
Cole Shoemaker 
Miranda Eden Siegel 
Ashleigh Singleton• 

Savita Sivakumar• 
David Smalls III 
Stefen Smith 
Natalia Souza• 
Chelsea Spampinato 
Paul Spellings• 
David Srinivasan 
Eva Tang• 
Nan Tang 
Lifan Tao 
Eliza Taylor•• 
Bryan Tehrani 
Brittany Estelle Temple• 
Randy E. Tessier 
Christine Lorraine      
     Thomas•• 
John David Thompson 
Evan Thomsen• 
Lauren Timlin• 
Emil Tomosunas 
Connor Townsend 
Tiffany Trussell• 
Max Tyler 
Ella Vacca• 

Linden Wait• 
Chen Wang 
Rose Wang• 
Lily Wang 
Ronald Wang• 
Jacob Weiss 
Kenda Williams 
Zamani Williams 
Elise Wilson• 
Ryan Wittich 
Julia Xie• 
Zhaoen Xie 
Wenhan (Annie) Yan 
Jonathan Youseph• 
Mirna Youssef 
Wing Chak Yung 
Avi Zemel• 
Wenting Zeng• 
Kim Ke Zhang• 
Michelle Zhang 
Chang Zhou•

   ** Graduated in December 2019      • Honors      •• High Honors
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Honors, Awards, and Prizes
A. James Elliott Community 
Service Award
Savita Sivakumar

ADR Conflict Resolution 
Book Award
Jeff Merritt 

American Bankruptcy 
Institute Medal of Excellence
Rose Wang

Attorney’s Title Guaranty 
Fund Award
Cory Mull
Brandon Salky
Savita Sivakumar

Burt and Betty Schear 
Book Prize
Baoyi Cai
Jordan Marie Nittinger

Class of 2007 Distinguished 
Service Award
Rashmi Borah

Clinical Legal Education 
Association Award for 
Outstanding Clinical Student
Amy Augusta Jicha

Custer-Tuggle Award for 
Excellence in Family 
Law Course
Christopher Gleason

Dean’s Service Award
Carlos Andino III
Clinton Ford
Stephanie Hernandez
Ayesha Jihad
Paige Kovalchik
Enuamaka Mkparu
Sealtiel Ortega-Rodriguez
James Yongwoo Shin

Randy E. Tessier
Linden Wait
Mirna Youssef
Michelle Zhang
Dean’s Teaching Fellows
Paul Kim
Anna Leigh Keith
Pranav Lokin
Jeff Merritt
Samin Mossavi
Austin Paalz
Linden Wait
Ronald Wang

Eliza Ellison Award in Law 
and Religion
Danielle Park

Emory International Law 
Review Excellence in 
Comment Mentorship
Shannon Patrick

Emory International Law 
Review Excellence in 
Editorial Management
Stephanie Belenkov

Emory International Law 
Review Red Pen Award for 
Best Spader
Shannon Patrick

Emory International Law 
Review W. Richard Smith 
Founder’s Award for 
Excellence in Legal Research 
and Writing
Paige Parker

Georgia Association of 
Women Lawyers Award for 
Outstanding Woman 
Parisa Sarfarazi

Georgia Tax Conference 
Award for Excellence in 
Taxation Courses
Brian Landau

Edward J. Henning 
Memorial Award
Christine Lorraine 
     Thomas

The Gertie and John Witte 
Prize in Law and Religion
Nathaniel Romano

International Academy of 
Trial Lawyers Award for 
Outstanding Ability in Trial 
Advocacy
D. Eric Burdette 

James C. Pratt Memorial 
Award for Most 
Outstanding Member of the 
Moot Court Society
Evan Thomsen

Judicial Clerkships as of 
March 16, 2020*
Natalie Belle Baber
George Brewster
Christopher Gleason
Jake Jones
Jeff Merritt
Samin Mossavi
Andrew Mueller
Amanda Nowak
Elijah O’Kelley Sr.
Leigh Shapiro
David Smalls III
Eliza Taylor
Christine Lorraine 
    Thomas
Evan Thomsen

Juris Master 
Leadership Award
Renee Nolita Shaw

Keith J. Shapiro Consumer 
Bankruptcy Writing Award
Brittany Estelle Temple

Keith J. Shapiro Corporate 
Bankruptcy Writing Award
Jack Dougherty
Lamar Inn of Court
Michael Ard-Kelly
Clinton Ford
Andrew Mueller

Mary Laura “Chee” Davis 
Award for Writing
Excellence
John Parker Jr.

Master of Laws 
Leadership Award
Catherine Zhu

Michael P. Gullett Award for 
Excellence in Legal Writing 
and Editing
Sarah E. Moy

Minister Gloria Jean Fowler 
Angel Award
Sealtiel Ortega-Rodriguez

Myron Penn Laughlin 
Award for Excellence in Le-
gal Research and Writing
Elijah O’Kelley Sr.

Moffett Litigation Award for 
Outstanding 
Achievement in Trial 
Preparation and Litigation
Andrew Mueller

* A full list of graduating students who have received judicial clerkships 
will be available on law.emory.edu/commencement until August 1, 2020.
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Most Outstanding Third     	
Year Student
Amneh Minkara

National Association of 
Women Lawyers Award 
Samin Mossavi

Order of Barristers 
National Honor Society 
Promoting Excellence in 
Achievement in Advocacy
Miriam Broussard
D. Eric Burdette
Sam Holder
Frederick Johnson
Sama Emmatullah Kahook
Joseph Lenoff
Zack Panter
Eliza Taylor
Randy E. Tessier
Mirna Youssef 

Order of the Coif 
Candidates
Luke Anderson
Zoe Aron
Natalie Belle Baber
Alexander Capelli
Kyle Cummings
Ian Davis
Christopher Gleason
Keaston Hall
Lucy Hong
Frederick Johnson
Madelynn Kay
Anna Leigh Keith
Paul Kim
Brian Landau
Jon Parker Leckerling
Robin Liu
Troy Mattila
Jake McDonough
Jack McNeill III
Cory Mull
Samin Mossavi
Elijah O'Kelley Sr.

Austin Paalz
Shannon Patrick
Rachel Peltzer
Leigh Shapiro
Eliza Taylor
Christine Lorraine 
   Thomas

Order of Emory Advocates
for Outstanding 
Achievement in or 
Contribution to 
Excellence in Advocacy 
Activities
Imaya Adris
Rashmi Borah
Emma Cramer
Clinton Ford
Claire Fyvolent
Samuel Miller
Michael Aaron Nozick
Anthony Rao
Natalia Souza
Evan Thomsen
Elise Wilson
                                                         
Paul Bryan Prize in 
Constitutional Law
Kyle Cummings
Elijah O’Kelley Sr.

Pro Bono Publico Medal 
Recipients as of 
April 10, 2020†
Alex Borovsky
Evelyn Field
Stephanie Hernandez
Alan Hinderleider
Frederick Johnson
Paige Kovalchik
Joseph Lenoff 
Pranav Lokin
Cody Michael Long
Troy Mattila
Liz McKee
Jack Melnick
Megan Fenton Merrill

Andrew Mueller
Joshua Pender
Anthony Rivera
Parisa Sarfarazi
Savita Sivakumar
Eliza Taylor
Mirna Youssef

Robert Beynart Award for 
Professionalism and Ethics
Frederick Johnson
Amneh Minkara
State Bar of Georgia 
Employment Law Section 
Award for Outstanding 
Achievement in 
Employment Law
Zack Panter

State Bar of Georgia 
Environmental Law 
Section Award for 
Outstanding Achievement
in Environmental Law
Marguerite St. Amand Mills

State Bar of Georgia Labor 
Law Section Award for 
Outstanding Achievement 
in Labor Law
Evan Thomsen

Wolter Kluwer 
Publishing Excellence in 
Taxation Award
Alexander Capelli

Journals

Emory Law Journal 
Eric Arpert II
Richard Awopetu
Natalie Belle Baber
Rashmi Borah
Alex Borovsky
George Brewster

Katherine Cantolina
Alexander Capelli
William Carlucci
Ian Davis
Matthew Freifeld
Christopher Gleason
Angela M. Grate
Keaston Hall
Lucy Hong
Timothy Igo
Madelynn Kay
Anna Leigh Keith
Hannah Krasny
Nicole Kuprovska
Jesse Lake
Brian Landau
Alexandra Landgraf
Josh Lee
Logan Lineberry
Robin Liu
Jake McDonough
Jack McNeill III
Samin Mossavi
Andrew Mueller
Elijah O'Kelley Sr.
Austin Paalz
Mikayla Paolini**
John Parker Jr.
Jess Pekins
Rachel Peltzer
Brooke Pettibon
Eric Pettis
Brandon Salky
Leigh Shapiro
Savita Sivakumar
Andres Neira Solano
Christine Lorraine 
   Thomas
Jonathan Youseph

Emory Bankruptcy 
Developments Journal 
Sarah Banda
Jennie Bass
Baoyi Cai
Anthony Check
Ted Chen

Honors, Awards, and Prizes

† A full list of graduating students who have received the Pro Bono Publico Medal 
will be available on law.emory.edu/commencement until August 1, 2020.
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Jack Dougherty
Connor Edwards
Evelyn Field
Rachel Guo
Yunhui He
Alan Hinderleider
Taneilia Jackson
Christine Jean Joh**
Emil Kranz
Matthew Lindgren
Riley Liu
Ling Lu
Ryan McMullan
Sarah E. Moy
Amanda Nowak
James Tyler Pitman
Anthony Rivera
Danielle Robbins
Reid Scales
Ashleigh Singleton
Bryan Tehrani
Brittany Estelle Temple

Lauren Timlin
Max Tyler
Ella Vacca
Rose Wang
Avi Zemel

Emory International 
Law Review 
Luke Anderson
Daniel Baum
Stephanie Belenkov
Carolyn Bergkvist
Agustina Buedo
Ashley Cleaves
Jessica A. Cousett
Clinton Ford
Isaac Ethan Furman
Jacob Goldsmith
Jenn Hyman
Amy Augusta Jicha
Sophia Efrosini Karnegis
Paul Kim

Yuwei Liu
Pranav Lokin
Daniel Mack
Austin McCarthy
Andrew Menefee
George Mixon
Shiyu (Mia) Ni
Seongbae Park
Paige Parker
Shannon Patrick
Michael Scariano
Erin Schapiro
James Yongwoo Shin
Lily Wang
Julia Xie

Emory Corporate 
Governance and 
Accountability Review 
Lisa Bero
Michael Robert Francisco
Amanda Guarisco

Kyung Jae Han
Danielle Hernandez
Luke Jacobs
Sarah Li
Marguerite St. 
     Amand Mills
Eva Tang

Journal of Law and 
Religion 
Jeffrey Alderette
Daysha Brown
Aaron Roberts Conley 
Jordan Fox                 
Jake Jones
Danielle Park  
Juan Patino Bravo     
Jessica Pinon 

Honors, Awards, and Prizes
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Alaimo Endowment 
Scholarship
Eliza Taylor

Black Law Students 
Association Scholars  
Richard Awopetu 
Clinton Ford
Kenda Williams
Zamani Williams

Charles E. Watkins Jr. 
Scholarship
Jack McNeill III

Class of 1963 Scholar	
Amneh Minkara
Enuamaka Mkparu

Class of 1967 
Scholarship	
Zamani Williams
David S. Cohen 
Scholarship
John Parker Jr.

Davidson College 
Alumni Scholar	
Paul Spellings
Ferguson Scholarship
Carlos Andino III

Debra Cohen de Rothschild 
Scholarship
Evelyn Field
Elise Wilson 

Henry L. Bowden
Scholarship
Daniel Baum
Paul Kim
Joshua Lee

James H. and Frances 
Wilson Scholarship
Brian Landau

Jia-Lih Simeral 
Memorial Scholar
Joseph Lenoff

Judge Roland Barnes 
Memorial Scholarship 
Catherine Gatonye
Jeffrey Merritt

Kessler-Eidson Scholars	
Imaya Adris
Miriam Broussard
Mikah Denise Fuller**
Maria Gerasikova
Chelsea Spampinato
Mirna Youssef

King and Spalding 
Scholarship
Keaston Hall

Latham Scholar
David Smalls III

Liu Scholarship
Ronald Wang

Mary Laura Davis 
Scholarship
John Parker Jr. 

Pat Butler Scholars
Natalie Belle Baber
Mary Bryan
Rachel Guo
Leigh Shapiro

Paul & Ruth 
McLarty Scholar 
Derek Nathan Quindry	

Randolph W. Thrower 
Scholarship 
Anna Leigh Keith

Robert W. 
Woodruff Fellows
Frederick Johnson

Samin Mossavi
Cory Mull
Linden Wait

Smith-Gambrell Russell 
Law Scholar
Emma Cramer

Sol Golden Law 
Scholarship
Elijah O’Kelley Sr. 

Stange Award
Kyle Cummings

Sum International 
Exchange Scholarship
Christine Jean Joh**

Sutherland, Asbill & 
Brennan Scholarship
Prathyusha Chenji**

Tenenbaum Scholarship
Richard Kwak**

William H. Agnor Scholar 
Baoyi Cai

Endowed Scholarship Recipients
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